ocument Type: Articles of Amendment - LLC				Document Fee: \$25.00		
Entity Name: Clear Choice Mortgage LLC			Additional Fee: \$0.00			
Entity Informatio	n					
Entity Name: Clear	Choice Mortgage LLC		Entity Type: Domestic	Entity Type: Domestic LLC		
Entity ID: 1864694			Management Structure	Management Structure: Manager-Managed		
Entity Email Address: scottfickaz@msn.com			Formation Date: 06/06/2018			
			Status: Active			
Effective Date: 12/	17/2018					
Effective Time: 04:	43PM					
	ess: Finance and Insurance					
Character of Busin	ess Sub Code: Mortgage	and Nonmor	rtgage Loan Brokers			
Perpetual (fore	ver)					
The LLC's life	period will end on this d	ate:				
Update Entity Info	mation					
New Entity Name	mation					
New Entity Name						
Statutory Agent I	nformation					
Name	Atte		ldress	Email		
Scott Fickenscher		50 US	18 E Roy Rogers Rd, CAVE CREE SA	K, AZ, 85331, scottfickaz	@msn.com	
Known Place of B	usiness					
Attention	Address					
	5018 E Roy Roge	ers Rd, CAV	E CREEK, AZ, 85331, USA			
Principal Informati	on					
Principal Informati Management Struc	on ture: Manager-Managed					
-	ture: Manager-Managed	Attention	Address	Email	Date Taki Office	
Management Struc	ture: Manager-Managed	Attention	Address 5018 E Roy Rogers Rd, CAVE CREEK, AZ 85331, USA	Email scottfickaz@msn.com	Date Taki Office 12/17/201	
Management Struc Title	ture: Manager-Managed Name	Attention	5018 E Roy Rogers Rd, CAVE		Office 12/17/201	

File Name

Articles of Organization.pdf

#### Signature

By typing/entering my name, I intend to affix my electronic signature acknowledging that this electronic document is submitted in compliance with Arizona law. I certify that the information on the electronic document is true, complete, and accurate as of the date the electronic filing is submitted.

I Agree

Signature: Scott Fickenscher Title: Manager

# **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

#### OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ENTITY INFORMATION

#### ENTITY NAME:

ENTITY ID: ENTITY TYPE: EFFECTIVE DATE: CHARACTER OF BUSINESS: MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE: PERIOD OF DURATION: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: Clear Choice Mortgage LLC

1864694 Domestic LLC 06/06/2018 Finance and Insurance Member-Managed Perpetual

#### STATUTORY AGENT INFORMATION

STATUTORY AGENT NAME:Scott FickenscherPHYSICAL ADDRESS:5018 E Roy Rogers Rd, CAVE CREEK, AZ 85331MAILING ADDRESS:

#### KNOWN PLACE OF BUSINESS

5018 E Roy Rogers Rd, CAVE CREEK, AZ 85331

### PRINCIPALS

#### ORGANIZERS

Scott Fickenscher; 5018 E Roy Rogers Rd, CAVE CREEK, AZ 85331; scottfickaz@msn.com

## SIGNATURES